. CONTRACT 1D GODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

e 1 6
2 AMENDMENTMCDIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG NC 5. PROJECT NO (If applicable]
405039 051,7 /ﬁn* See Schedule
6 (SBUED BY CORE |ug FC 7 ADMIMISTERZD BY g other ihan Hem 6) cobe gE"IS e
light Center Bobby J. Holden
Procurement Office/PS33
Center AL 35812 NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center

Phone: 256-544-5417
Email: hobby.j.holden@nasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35817

8. NAME AND ACDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, streef, county, Sfafe and ZiF Cogs) (x} 04 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION KO

SCHAFER COEPORATION

Attn: Ann Mix 9B, DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

7057 0ld Madison Pike

13 iy
Suite 20C . |19 MODIFCATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NO
Huntsville AL 35806 MNMOTAATOC

108 DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE  grang FACILITY COGE 03/20/2007
1. THIS [TEM QML APPLIES TOAMENDMENTS OF SCUCITATIONS
" The above numbsered solicdation is amended as sef farth m Kem 14 The hour and date specified for recespt of Offers © s extended, 7 is nof extended

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date specdied In the soliotation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods: (a) By compleing
items 8 and 15, and refurning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By
saparate letter or t8lagram which ncludas a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS BRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESLLT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtue of this amendmant you dasire o change an offer aiready submilted. such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided aach lelegram or lefter makes reference
to the soficitation and this amendment, and is racerad pror 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (7 required} Ner Increase: $31,301,645.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. F MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N [TEM 14,

CHECKONE | 4 1S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Specify aufhunty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE #N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NGO N ITEM 164

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THr ADMIMSTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes In paying office.
appropnation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY GF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modificatron and aufhontyy
be Limitaticon of Funds, FBR Clause 52.232-22

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Kis not, is raquired to sign this document and retum 9] copies 10 the lsswng office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, mdluding solicitation/confract subject matfer where feasibie.}

A. The purpose of this medification is to provide incremental funding. Thus, fhe tokal
allotted funding for the contract is increased in the amount of $1,301, 645, from
$22,943,822 to 524,245,467, The anticipated funded through date is July 30, 2030.

The following paragraph has been modified. Slip-sheets to the contract are provided with

sidebars indicating change.

B.& CONTRACT FUNDING, page B-7 is hereby deleted in it's entirety and the revised Clause
B.6, is substituted in lieu therxeof.
LIST OF CHANGES:

Continued ...
Except as provided herein. all termms and conditions of the decurnent referanced i ftem B4 or 104, as herelofore changed, remams unchanged and w full force and effect
HHA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnng Ti6A NAME AND TILE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER {Type of prini)
Bobby J Holden
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 150 DATE SIGNED b TATES GF AWER A 16C DATE SIGNED
of % =
] . P 05/27/2010
;'Sigr:_a!we of person aithorized ro signy } A= sa! ® G Cﬂfumc‘k(g O:‘f

NSN T540-01-162-B070 {i/l STANDARD FORM 30 /REV 10-83)
Fravious editan unusable Prasarined by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




REFERENCE NG OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OoF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 0502 200/000035 2
NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORPORATION
IYEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT LUNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(n) (2) oy ko (E) i7)

New Toial Amount for this Version: 514,5897,432.00
Mew Total Zmount for this Award: $54,343,483,0¢
Obligated EAmount for this Modificatisn:
$1,301,4645.0¢

Hew Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
524,245,467.00

Incremental Funded Amount changed: from
$22,843,822.00 to $29,245,467.00

PR O# 4200340702

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account gode:
620301/6100.2511/62/FCCOC00C0/736466.01L.08.08.04/00
GA2510/62/CRBX22010D/361N/1/43
Cost Center 6ZCS501

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FCOS0000

Quantity: O

Amount: $545,000.00

PR O# 4200341383

Account code:
6Z2JPA0/6100.2011/62/FC000000/206518.01.20/000/2010
/BZ/EXPHZZ010D/2348/1/2
Cost Center 62J240

GI Bcocount 610002511
Crder FCOOQOGO
Cmantity: 0

Amcunt: $22,708,60

PR # 4200338184

Account code:
62C830/6100.2511/62/PC000000,/,736466.01.08.08.05/00
0/2510/62/CE8X22010D/361IN/1/2

Cost Center 820530

GY Account 6100.2511

Order FCOS0C00

Cuantity: ©

Emount: $9,437.40

WEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code: .
62ZHSZ0/6L00.2511/62/FC000005/721542.01.01.08.06/00
0/2510/62/EXCH22050D/538A/2/3

Continued

NSH 7546-01-152-8067

OPTIGHAL FORM 336 ¢4-86;
Sponsornd by GSA
FAR (46 GPR) 53990

SLEYE

P




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEDR FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| = = o os 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORPORATION

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY NIt UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (cy  j (B} (¥}

Cost Center &2HS30
GI Account 6100.25
Order FCO000GO
Cuantity: 0
Amcunt: 51,79

5

3
i

L

.20

PR # 4200335508

Account code:
62CS20/6100.2511/62/FC000000/153825.01.01.09/000/2
510/62/SCEX22010D/6460/1/2
Cost Center 62C320

GI Account 6100.2511

Crdeyr FCO00000

Quantity: 0

Amounit: £5,720.00

Account code:
G2MPO2/61G0.2511/62/FC000000/421012.01.02.01.04/00
072510762 /EXCX220100/538A/2/3

Cost Center GZMPO2Z

G1 Account 6100.2511%

Crder FCO00000

Quantity: §

Rmount: £5,000,00

Account code:
GZHS30/6100.2511/62/FCOC0000/T736466.01.04,08.03/00
0/2510/62/CASEZ2010D/361N/3/4

Cost Center 6ZHSZ0

GI Account 61006.2511

Order FCHOCOGO

Quanticy: 0

Amount: $365.00

Account code:
62C520/6100.2511/62/FCOC0000G/977657.134.08/C00/2519
/62/CRSH22010D/618T/4/5

Cost Center £2C3520

GI Account 6100.2511

Crder FCOOGOGCO

Quantity: 0

Amount: 3200,000,085

PR # 4200335586

Aocount code:
Continued

NEM 7E0-03-152-5057 OPTICNAL FORM 358 (4-86)
Sponsered by GSA
FAR (48 GFR} 83 110




CONTINUATION SHEET) 10752700/000039 4

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

NAME CF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORPORATIOH

IYEM NO
(A3

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY Jorrt UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B} (C: D} (£} (F)

B2C83G/6100. 2511 /62/FC000G000/736466.02.09.08.05.2/
T/000/2510/62/CASKZZ010N/361N/1/2

Cost Center €2CS830

GI Account £1G0.2511

Grder FCOO0OGO

GQuantity: 0

Amount: 520, 008,00

PR # 4200336094

Account coda:
E2RSE01/6100.2511/62/PCO000C0/736466.01.02.08.05.0/
2/000/2510/62/CASK2Z20100/361N/1/2

Cost Center B62ZRE0:

GI Account &100.2511

Grder FCCO0000

Quantity: 0

Amcunt: $15,728.00

PR # 4200338532

Account code:
G2C510/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/62/CR8X22009D/36IN/1/2

Cost Center 62C310

GI Account 6100.2511

Crder FCO00CO0

Quantity: ©

Amount: $3,311.60

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADRDED:

Account code:
G2E001/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/435432.07.01.15.04.0/7
1/000/2510/62/BXCK220100/761A/1/43

Cost Center 6ZECO0L

GI Account 6100,251]

Order FCOOQ0GO

Quantity: 0

Amount: §2,376.00

Account code:
62C530G/6100.2511/62/FCO0000G/R11073.02.14.02.58/60
0/2510/62/SCEXZ2C10D/515A/1/43

Cgst Center 62C530

GI Account 6100.2511

Order FOGGCOCO

Continued

NEN 7540-01-152-5067 . CFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponzored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53 110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOTRATOC/ 0000329 5

NAME OF QFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORPORATICHN

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (Cy |Dj (E) (F;

Quantity: 0
Bmount: £25,000.00

NEW ACCCUNTING CODE ADDED:

Aocoount code:
G2C830/68100.2511/62/FPCOC0O000G/8110732.02.14.02,59/00
C/2510/62/SCEX22010D/515A/1/44

Cost Center 62C530

GI Account €100.251%

OQrder FCCO0000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $50,000.060

Account code:
G2CS01/46106.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/0D0
0/251G/62/CREX22010D/361N/1/2

Cost Center &2C801

GI Account 61060.2511

Qrder FCOCOQOO0

Quantity: 0

Emount: $100,280.00

Account code:
E62C810/620C.2511L/62/FCCO0C0C0/736466.01.04.08.01/00
G/2510/62/CASK22010D/361IN/2/3

Cost Center 620510

31 Account 6100,2511

Order FCOG000D

Quantity: €

mount: §212.034.00

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
62CEL0/6100.2511/62/FCOC0000/T36466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/62/CASH22010D/361N/3/4

Cost Center 62CS10

GI Recount 6100.2511

Order FCI00000

Cuantity: 0O

Amount: $183,033.00

Account codea:
62C520/6100.2511/62/FCOG0000/736466.0%.04.08,02/00
O/2510/62/CASH220100/361N/4/5

Cost Cenrver 62CS20

GI Account 6140.2511

Cantinued

NEN F540-0-152-8087 SETIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (4B CFR] 53 118




CONTlNUATlON SHEET REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE QF
NNMC TAR70C/ 000033 6 [ G
NAME OF OEFEROR OR CONTRADTOR
SCHAFER CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESSERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UMNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (Cy o (E} (F)

Order FCO0GG00
Quantity: 0O
Amount: $2384,680.00

Account code:
62C830/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.02.04.08.01/00
0/2510/62/CASH22010D/361N/5/6

Cost Center 62C830

T Account 6100.2511

Crder FCOOG00D

Quantity: 0

amount: $7¢,186.00

Aocount code:
62C830/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.04.08.01/00
0/251C/62/CASH22010D/361N/2/44

Cost. Center 6283530

GI Account 61G0.2511

Crder BPCCIGO0OC

Cuantity: ¢

Amount: $¥5, GOG.00

MSN P540-01-152-8067

CPTIGNAL FORM 336 (5-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53450




NNMO7AAT0C
Modification 39

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the
target cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to
third persons pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v} Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the
Contractor has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi} Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the
contract as unusually hazardous ot as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has
expressly agreed to indemnify the Contractor.

(3) All other allowable costs are included in “total allowable cost™ for fee
adjustment in accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this
contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the
Contractor and the Contracting Officer.

{g) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and
the provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare
parts or other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in

accordance with this clause,
(End of Clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $22,945.313,
This allotment is for the Office of Strategic Analysis and Communications Support Services effort
described in Attachment [-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated
period of performance: April 01, 2007 — July 30, 2010.

(k) The amount of $1,300,154 is obligated under this contract for payvment

of fee.

PREVIOUS THIS TOTAL

ACTION

Mission Estimated $21,728,822 | $1,216,491 | $22,945,313
Cost
IDIQ Estimated 30 $0 30
Cost
Provisional Cost $306,446 $21,289 $327,735
Incentive Fee
Provisional $908,554 $63,865 $972,419
Performance
Incentive Fee
Total Sum Allotted $22.943.822 | $1,301,645 | $24,245,467

B-7




